Red underlined text: pronounce as one syllable (dipthong or elision)
: numbers divisble by seven / counts are sevened factors

Purple: factors of 3

Pink: submeters / syllable count for the preceding phrase

Green: is keyword / anaphora

Light green highlight: unmatched meter sums

1 Corinthians 1:1-3 Dateline Meter

verse Syllable  Cumulative
! MadAoc kAnTOC atréoToho¢ XpioTol Incod 12 12
010 BeAnuaTog Beol 8 20
Kai ZwaB&vng 0 AdeApOg 8 28
> 1R ékkAnoia To0 800 1] olon év Kopivow, 15 43
Aylaouévoig v XpioTw Inool, kAnToig ayiolg, 15 58
oUV TTACIV TOIG ETTIKAAOUNEVOIC TO OVOMa 13 71
100 KUpiou AUV Incol XpioTol 9 80
£V TTAVTI TOTTW, QUTQV FE Kai NPV 10 90
* xépig UV Kai giprivn a1rd B£00 TTATPOC AUV 15 105
Kai Kupiou Inocod XpioTtod. 7 112

1 Peter 1:1-12 Meter

Verse Syllable Cumulative  Para. AD Cucr:nulative
ross-
1 Nérpog améaTolog Incold XpioTol 10 10 ng
‘our'
AD)
EKAEKTOIC TTAPETTIOAMOIC dIACTTOPAS 12 22
Moévrou, MNaAatiag, Kamrmmadokiag, Aciag 19 41
Kai BiBuviag,
2 katd TTpéyvwaolv 8ol TTaTpog £v 17 o8
AYIOOU® TTVEUUATOG
€ic UTTAKONV Kai PaVTIOUOV aiaTog 16 (7441 %\damic year Peter writes

'Inool XpioTod,
XApIC UV Kai gipAvn TTANBUVOEIn. 10 84 84 66 84


http://www.brainout.net/Ephesians1REPARSED.htm#y66to73
http://www.brainout.net/Ephesians1REPARSED.htm#y77to84
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EUAoOyNTOG O 020G Kai TTaThnp ToU KUPiou NV
Incod XpioToU,

O KaTh TO TTOAU auToU EAe0¢ avayevvrioag NPAC

€ic EATTIOO (Waav O1I° avaoTaoewc Incold Xpiotol
EK VEKPQ)V,

4 gic kKAnpovouiav aeBapTov Kai duiavrov Kai
audapavTov,

TETNPNMEVNV £V OUPQAVOIG €iC UNBC
5 TOUG £€v duvdApuel B0l PPOUPOUNEVOUC DIA TTIOTEWC

€ic owTnpiav £Toiunv ATTOKAAUPORval £V KalpW
£OXATW.

6 &v  ayaANIdoBe, GAiyov GprTi

ei 0éov [€0TiV] AUTTNBEVTEG £V TTOIKIAOIG TTEIPACOIG,
7 iva 10 dokipiov UuQV TAC TTIOTEWS

TTOAUTINOTEPOV Xpuaiou ToU ATTOAAUMEVOU

d1G TTUPOG O¢ dokiyalouévou, EUPEDH

gig ETaivov Kai 86av Kai TIuNAV &v ATTOKAAUWE!
'Inoold XpioTtol-

8 Ov oUK idOVTEC ayaTTare,
€ic OV GPTI P OPWVTEG TTIOTEUOVTES
O& ayaAAidaBe xapd avekAaAnTw Kai 0edofaauévn

9 Kkouigopevol 10 TENOC TRAC TTIoTEWCS [UNGIV] owTnpiav
WUXV.

10 1repi AC owTnpiag é€eATNOAV Kai éEnpalvnoav

TTPO@ATAI Oi TTEPI TAG €iC UNAC XAPITOC
TTPOPNTEUCAVTEG,
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11 ¢pauvvtecg cic Tiva iy TTolov Kaipov £drAou 15 383 401

TO £v auToig Trvelua XpIioToU TTPOUAPTUPOUEVOV 14 397 415
TG €ig XpIioTOV TTABAMATA Kai TAG HETA TaUTO 16 413 431
00¢ac.
12 oi¢ amTekaAUPOn 6T oUX £QUTOIC UNIV 8¢ dinkdvouy 21 84 434 452

auTd,

a vOv avnyy£éAn opiv O1a TV euayyeAIoCApéVWV 20 454 472

UGG

e rvetuam ayiw atrooTaAévT AT’ oUupavod, 15 469 487

gig a £€mBupoTaoIv yyehol TTapakuyal. 14 49 483 501

1 Thessalonians 1:1-4 Dateline Meter

verse Syllable Cumulative
' MadAog kai ZIAouavog kai TindOeog 12 12
TRl €KkKANCia OcooalovikKéwv €v Be®@ kal TTaTp 16 28
ARGV
Kai Kupiw Incol XpioTt®, 7 35
XApIC UMV Kai giprvn. 7 42
o Beoil R < fou 1 -
Xpiotol
2 EUxapioToUuev T Be® TTAVTOTE 11 53
TTEPT TTAVTWY UPQV JvEiav TTOIOUUEVOI 12 65
ETTI TV TTPOCEUXWV AUV, ABIOAEITTTWG 13 78
® pvnuoveuovTeC UV ToU Epyou TAG TTIOTEWC 14 92
Kai ToU KOTTOU K& TAG aydaTng 8 100
Kai TG UTTOPOVAG ket TAG EATTIOOC 10 110

100 Kupiou AUV Incold XpioTol 9 119


http://www.brainout.net/Ephesians1REPARSED.htm#y398to404
http://www.brainout.net/Ephesians1REPARSED.htm#y412to418
http://www.brainout.net/Ephesians1REPARSED.htm#y418to425
http://www.brainout.net/Ephesians1REPARSED.htm#y425to434

EUTTPOCOeV TOU B0 Kai TTATPOG NPV, 11 130

4 €iddTEC, AdEAPOI RyaTtTnuévol UTrd [Tod] B0, 16 146
TAV EKAOYRV UPQV, 6 152
> 0Tl TO elayyéAiov AUV OUK £yevAOn ei¢ UPAC év 23 175
AOYW Povov
GAAG Kai v duvapEr Kai €v TTveUuaT! ayiw 15 190
Kai [€v] TTAnpo@opia TTOAAR, 9 199
KaBWE oidaTe olol éyevABNUEV [év] Upiv &I UBC. 18 217

1 Timothy Dateline Meter

verse Syllable  Cumulative
1 TMalAog amoécTorog XpioTol InGol 10 10
Kot €mTaynv 600 cwTAPOG NUWV 12 22
Kai Xp1oT1o0 Inood TAg EATTIOOG AUV 11 33
2 TiyoBEW yvNoiw TEKVW &V TTIOTEL, 12 45
XAPIC EAeOC giprjvn ATTO B€0T TTATPOC Hjity 14 59
kai Xp1oToU Inool 100 Kupiou AUV. 10 69
3 Kabwcg mrapekdAecd o€ TTpoaEival 11 80
ev 'EQéow TTopeudpevog eic Makedoviav, 15 95
iva TTapayyeiAng Ticiv un €TepodIOaoKaAETV 16 111

4 unde mpoaéxelv yuboig kai yevealoyiaig amrepdvroig, 18 129
AITIVEG EKCNTACEIG TTAPEXOUTIV 11 140

MGAAoV R oikovopiav B0l TRV £v TTiOTE. 14 154

2 Corinthians 1:1-3 Dateline Meter

Verse Syllable  Cumulative

' NadAog atmréaToAog XpioTol Incol 10 10



o1& BeAfjpaTocg Beol 8 18

Kai Tiu60eog 0 adeApOg 9 27
TR €kKAnoia To0 Beol 1) olon €v KopivBw 15 42
oUv Toig Ayiolg TTéoIv Toig oUaIv é&v BAn Tf Axaia, 17 59
> X@pIg UiV Kai giprivn a1m0 B€00 TTATPOG NPV 15 74
Kai Kupiou 'Inood XpioTod. 7 81
* EUAoynTOC 0 B£0C Kai TTathp 10 91
100 Kupiou UV Incol XpioTod, 10 101
O TTATHP TWV OIKTIPPWV Kai B0 TTAONG TTAPAKAACEWG, 16 117
* 0 mapakaA®@v UGG £ Taon T BAiwel AUGV 16 133

€ic 10 dUvaoBal NUAG TTaPAKAAETV TOUG €V TTACN T BAIYel 18 151

S18 TAC TTAPAKARCEWC AC TTapakahoUueda auTol UTTO ToU 21 172
Beod.

OTI KaBwg TTepIcoelel Ta TTaBAuaTa To0 XpioTol €i¢ nuag, 19 191

oUTWG k&t 81 ToU XpioTol TrepIooeUEl Kai 1) TTapdkANnaoig 19 210
AMV.

2 Peter 1:1-4 Dateline Meter

Verse Syllable  Cumulative
L Yupewv Mérpog dolAog kai atréoToAog Incold XpioTol 16 16
TOIC ioOTIMOV UiV AaxoUolv TTioTIv 12 28

¢v dikalooUvn 100 B0l AUV Kai owTipog Incold Xpiotold 19 47

2 Y@pIG UMV Kai giprivn TTANBUVOEIn 10 57
gv Emyvwaoel To0 8ol kai Ingol To0 Kupiou AUOV. 17 74
3 Q¢ mavta AUiv 1A Beiag duvapewg auTol 14 88
1O TTPOG Cwnv Kai eUcéRelav 9 97

dedwpnuévng dId THG ETTIYVWOEWS 13 110



100 KaAéoavTog NUAG idia dOEN Kai apeTh, 16 126

4 31" Vv TA Tipio Kai uéyloTa Apiv EmayyéAuara dedwpntal, 20 147
iva d1& ToUuTWV yévnoBe Bgiag Kovwvoi QUoEWG 17 164
ATTOPUYOVTEG TAG €V T KOOUW £V £TIBUNIa pBOoPAC. 18 182

2 Samuel 23:1-5 Dateline of David’s Last Words

15 DN D3OG TNT 70T A7)
15 DR 79 0 1380 08 93 T
° D°P1 2Py
e 8 W NIy
! P Am Y
56 7 YWY in7m
o7 PRI
! X Y 0377
T POTS D782 YW
84 7 faliyiph el vl 7alta
PIR XY g AN N1IY XD 1P WHw T 1R T ¢
5
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2 Thessalonians 1:1-5 Dateline Meter

Verse Syllable Cumulative
MadAog kai ZIAouavog Kai Tiud0eog 12 12
TR €KKANOia @ccoaloviKEwVY v Be( ked TTaTPI 16 28

S1=accad



Kai Kupiw Incol XploT®, 7 35

? xapIc Upiv Kai gipAvn ammod 8ol TaTpdg [AUGV] 15 7 50 42
Kai kupiou ‘Inco0 XpioTod. 7 o7 49
*  EUXapIOTEIV OQEIAOPEV T BER TTAVTOTE TTEPI 21 78 70
UMV, AdEAQOI,
KaBwg agidv €oTiv, OTI UTTEPAUEAVEI N TTIOTIC UNQV 19 97 89
Kai TTAeovadlel 1] ayaTrn EvOg EKAOTOU TTAVTWV 22 119 111
UMV €i¢ aAARAoug,
* (oTe alToUC AUAC év UiV éykauxdaoBai év Taig 22 141 133
EkKAnaiaic To0 8ol
UTTEP TAG UTTOPOVAG UPMV Kai i€ TTIOTEWGS 13 154 146
€V TTACIV TOIG SIWYHOIG UPQV 9 163 155
Kai Tai¢ BAipeoIv aic AvéxeoBe, 10 173 165
° Evdelypa TS SIKaiag Kpiogwe ToU B0l 12 185 177
€ic 10 kaTallwOAval ke UUag TS BaoiAciag Tol 18 203 195
Beol,
UTTEP NS Kai TTAOXETE, 7 210 202

2 Timothy 1:1-4 Dateline Meter

Verse Sylable  Cumulative
MadAog améaToAog XpioT1oU Incou/ [ Seurec *] 10 10
O10 BeAnuatog Beol 8 18
KaT’ €rayyeAiav CwiAg TAG £v XpIoT® Incol 14 32
TigoBEW ayatnNT® TEKVW, [ **] 10 42
XAapIC EAeog giprvn a1rd B0l TTATPOG 14 56

kai Xp1oToU Inool 100 Kupiou AUQV. 11 67



> Xapiv Exw TW Be®, O AaTpelw 11 78

aT1roO TTPOYOVWY £V KaBapd ouveIOOEl, 13 91
WG AdIGAEITTTOV EXWw TRV TTEPI 00U pveiav 14 105
€V Talg OENOETiV JOU VUKTOG Kai NUEPQG, 12 117
' EmmoBQV ot iBElV, 7 124
MEUVNMEVOG OOU TV dAKPUWYV, 9 133
iva xapag TTANpwom, 7 140
* UTTépvVNoIv AaBV TAC év 001 AVUTTOKPITOU TTIOTEWC, 17 157
ATIC EVWKNOEV TTPMITOV 8 165
€V T pAuPN oou Awidl kai TH pnTpi oou Euvikn, 16 181
Trémmeiopal O€ OTI Kai £V OOi. 9 190

Colossians 1:1-6 Dateline Meter

verse Syllable Cumulative

1 MadAog atmréoToAog XpioTol Incol 10 10
010 BeApartog Beol 8 18
Kai Tiu6Be0g 0 adeAPOG 9 27

2 T0IC €v KOAOOGQIG ayiolg Kai TTIoTOIC AdeAPOIG 17 44
Ev XpIoT,
XAPIC UMV Kai £ipAvn atrd 8ol TTaTpog NUGV. 15 59

eupiow ] y -

€ EuxapioToluev kai 10 Be® TTaTpI 10 70
100 KUpiou APV Inool XpioTol TTavToTe 12 82
TTEPI UMV TTPOCEUXOUEVOI, 9 91

4 AKOUOoQVTEG TRV TTOTIV UPQV €V XpIoT® Incol 14 105



Kai TAV ayatnv nv EXETe €i¢ TAVTAC TOUG 16 121

ayioug

5 01O TRV EATTIOO TAV QTTOKEIMEVNV UMV €V TOIG 19 140
oupavoig,
AV TTponkoUoaTeE €V TW AOYW TG AAnBeiag Tol 18 158
guayyehiou

6 100 TTOPOVTOG €iG UNAG, 7 165
KaBwg Kai &v TTavTi £&i T KOOUW ECTIV 11 176
KOPTTOQOPOUHEVOV Kai au&avopevov 12 188
KOBWG Kai év UiV, @’ NS AUEPAg AKOUOATE 15 203

next clause should begin in verse 7

Kai ETTEYVWTE TRV XapIv ToU Beol &v aAnBeiar 16 219

Daniel 9:4-19 Meter Parsing

Calc. Verse #
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Ephesians 1:1-4 Dateline Meter

verse Sylable  Cumulative  =AD
' NadAog atmréaTolog XpioTol Incod 10 10
010 BeAnuaTog Beol 8 18
TOi¢ Ayiolg Toig 0UoIv [Ev E@éow] 11 29
Kai ToToig  €v XpIoT® 'Incod, 8 37
> XApIG UMV Kai giprAvn atmod B0l TaTPOg AUV 15 52
Kai Kupiou Inocod XpioTtod. 7 59
> EU0AoynTOG 6 BedG Kai TTathp 10 69 10
10U Kupiou APV Incol XpioTod, 10 79 20
0 eUAoyroag NUAg 7 86 27
€v TTAoN_eUAoyia TTVEUUATIKI 10 96 37
€V TOIG £TTOUPAVIOIG £V XPIOT®, 10 106 A7
* KoBwg EEENECaTO MBS 8 114 56
£V QUTQ TTPO KATABOARC KOGUOU 10 124 66
gival APAC dyioug Kai AUWPOUG 11 135 77
KOTEVWTTIOV aUTOU 7 142 84
Ev ayaTn, 4 146 88

Ephesians 1:3-14 (with Meter-Matching Translation)

, . \ . \ Worthy of Glory [is] God the Father
EUAoynToc 6 B£0¢ Kai TraTrptf Y y lis]



100 KUupiou NU®V Inood XpioTod %°
6 sUAoyroag AUag 2’
£V TTdon _gUAoyia TveupaTiki 37

£V TOIC £TTOUpAaVioIC £v XpIoT® 4/

KaBw¢ £€eAé€aTo Nuég/| >°

of The Lord-and-Our-Master, Jesus
Christ;

the One Who Is Blessing Us
with every spiritual blessing [class]
with those living in heaven, via Christ,

even as He had elected us; 56

£V aUTQ TTPO KATABOARC KOTHOoU %°

gival Auac ayiouc’ kai dpwuoug 77
KATEVWTTIOV auTod 84

v aydmn TTpoopicag nuag %

gic vioBeaiav d1a Inood XpioTol 1°°

gic alTOV KATA Tr‘]v§ g0dokiav 14

10U BeAfjuaTog auTod 14t

@ £ig ETmavovi SGENG TG XApiog auTo( 133

B o

N¢ éxapitwoev ApaC 14

£V T Ayatmnuévw 47

PRI

In Him before the founding of the world,

we are [pronounced] to be holy, 21
blemish-free;

Before Him, by His Standard,; 7

By means of Love, He had foreordained
us,

into [His] heirship, sonship through 21
Jesus Christ;

Into Him, as per His Own Delight

in His Own Will-and-Purpose,

resulting in praise to the Glory of His 28
Grace;

With which [grace], He has graced us
out:

within, the Beloved; 14

21+ 7+ 21+ 28 +14 =91

&V W ExoEV TAV ATTOAUTPWOIV
157

d1a ToU afpaTog auTod 1%°

TNV APECIV TV TTAPATTTWHATWY 172 debt cancellation, for our transgressions; 28

In Whom we keep on having redemption,

on account of and through His Blood:




Kata 10 TTA0UTOC TG XAPITOC auToU
186

NG émepiooeuoey eig fuag 1%

£V TTon oogia Kai ppovioel 2%

@ yvwpioag Auiv 1O yuoTrpiov 2*°

100 BeAfuaTog auTold 222

KOTO! Tr‘]v§ gudokiav %GL,JTOU 231

A A A0 NP O 7 5
[

, 7 Y o~
Nv TTpoéBeTo €V aQUTR 238

e o an e e e e e e TR

per the Standard of the Riches of His
Grace,

with which [grace] He superabounds us,

by means of all wisdom and reasoned
thought;

making known to us past-hidden content

about His Will-and-Purpose,

according to His Own Delight 56

which [delight] He (Father) set forthvia 7
Him (Christ);

€ic oikovopiav ToU TTANPWHUATOG

28+ 56 +7 =91

To Result in the 'Filling-Up of Times'

Dispensation;

TV Kalpv 22
14
avakepaiaiwoacBai?®? To Sum, gather under one Head,
TA TTAVTA £V T XpIoT® 267 all [Trial] matters, in Christ:
1A £TTi TOIC OUPAVOIC Kai 27 [all matters] in the heavens, and
T €TTI TAG YAS £v aUT® 283 [all matters] on earth, via Him;
11 o a) Kail EKANPWONUEY 291 in Whom, even we inherit,
foreordained as per Temple 49

, 7
TPoBeaIv. **

TTPOOPICOEVTEC KATA

100 TO TTAVTA £vepyolvTog 308

Koot Tﬁvwwf) BeArjuarog autod 32°

'Shewbread' Plan;

Through Whom He works out all 7
things,

per His Own Standards of Delight,
Will-and-Purpose:




gic T0 elvol GG gl ETrovov SEnG atTod34

B [

TOUG TIPONATTIKOTAG &V TQ XPIoTEH 343

to the end that we be [made into]
praise for His Glory,

the 1st 'fruits' of those trusting in 35
Christ;

13 ¢y W Kai UPEIC dkouoavTeg 352

TOV Adyov Tii¢ dAnBeiag 3°°

1O gvayyEAIOV THC owTnpiag Uu®yv 372

év (U Kai TrioTevoavTeg 37°

go@payiodnte T TveOuaTe

TAG £TayyeAiag T ayiw %

14

—| & €oTiv appaByv %4

412

TAS KAnpovopiag nuwv

gi¢ ATTOAUTPWOIV TAG TTEPITTOINTEWCG 4%°

R . o
eig ETmaivovi Tiig d6&ng auTod +**

B

49+ 7+35=91

In Whom, even you also hearing

the [Divine] Word of [Divine] Truth,

the Official Announcement of your
Salvation;

in Whom, even believing,
you were sealed by the [Holy] Spirit

with Heritage Pledge by that Holy
One;

This One (Spirit) is Downpayment

on this inheritance of ours,

into Redemption [price] of [us as]
The Possession:

resulting in, praise for His Glory. 01

Peter Meter Song (With Metered Translation)

Greek and Verse Section

Ephesians 1:5b

€ic vioBeaiav

Metered Translation
Into hiership, Sonship:

Through Jesus [the] Christ!

010 ‘Inool XpioTod 10

1 Peter 1:3b

'Incol XpioTol €K vekp@v,*® *° 127

gic EATTiOa {Woav I AvaoTACEWS

Into hope [ever]-living through His
Ressurection:

Jesus the Christ from the Dead!



Ephesians 1:5¢

1 Peter 1:3b

1 Peter 1:4

Ephesians 1:6

Ephesians 1:7a-c1

1 Peter 1:4

€ic auTov, KaTd

TNV |eudokiav 14

100 BAAuaTog auTod, 21

€ic EATTIOO (Woav OI' avaoTAoEwg
'Inco’ XpioTol €K VEKPWV, 12 °° 122

€ic KAnpovopiav
apBapTov
Kali apiavTov
Kal auapavtov, 7
TETNPNUEVNV
£v oUpavoig €ic UPGC 12 151 169

ei¢ [ETaivoy

d6¢Nnc TAC XapiTog auTold 33
ng éxapitwoev Auag 14
£V T NyOTTNUéVW, 147
€V (U EXOHEV
TNV ATToAUTPWOIV 17
o1& ToU dipatog auTod, 16°
TNV GQeaIv
€ic KAnpovopiav
apOapTov
Kai apiavTov
Kal auapavtov 7
TETNPNMEVNV
£v oUPavoic €i¢ UPGC 12 151 169

Into Whom [we are],
Per His Own Delight,

Of His Own Will-and-Purpose!

Into hope [ever]-living through His
Ressurection:

Jesus the Christ, from the Dead!
Entrance to Possession,
That can’t die;

And can't spoil;

Nor fade away!

[Under God’s] guarding,

In the HEAVENS for you all!

Into His Praise:
Glory of Grace that is His, [yes!]
In Whom we’re wholly graced-out!

Inside the Beloved!

By Whom we [now] hold
The Redemption [Rescue]!
Via His Blood [we’re made pure, yes!]

Debt [now] cancelled!

Entrance to Possession,
That can't die;
And can't spoail;
Nor fade away!
[Under God’s] guarding,

In the HEAVENS for you all!



Ephesians 1:7a-c1 The Redemption [Rescue]!

TNV ammoAUTpWOIV 7

Via His Blood [we're made pure, yes!]

o1& 100 afpaTtog auTod, 16° Debt [now] cancelled!

TAV QPECIV

Galatians 1:1-5 Dateline Meter

Verse Syllable  Cumulate
" MadAog amroaToAog 6 6
oUK a1’ avBpwTTWwV 5 11
oudE d1I° avBpwTTou 6 17
GAAG d1a Behnpares Inoold XpioTol 7 24
Kai Beol TTaTPOg 5 29
100 €yeipavTog aUTOV €K VEKPQV, 10 39
* Kai oi oUV £uoi TTAVTEC ABEAPOI 10 49
100G €ékkAnoiaig TA¢ MaAarTiag, 10 59
® x@pi¢ VIV Kai eipAvn &trd B0l TTaTPOC AUV 15 74
Kai Kupiou Inocod XpiotoU 7 81
* Gme 100 86VTOG £auTOV UTIEP TRV AUAPTIOV ARGV, 15 96
OTTWG EEEANTAI NUGC €K TOU aitvog ToU £veaTWTOC TOU 22 118
Tovnpod
KaTQ 10 BéANPa 100 B€00 Kai TTaTpdg AUV, 14 132
W R 96¢a gic TOUC QiVaC TRV aitivwy, GUAV. 15 147

Genesis 1 Meter

Syllab  Cumulati  Paragra Notes Verse
le ve ph

e TIRT X O
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13

25

30

26

40

25

36

31

44

43

50

63 g 63 sevens

since
Israel's
slavery

89

119 b 56 Moses' age

145 ¢

185

2 10 g 9 1 yrs post-

Noah's
death 490,
Hammurabi
end, Hittite
start

246

277

320

364e 154 Yrspost

Hammurabi
start
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14

46

24

49

21

28

14

36

38

17

378f 14
424

448F 70
497 f 49
518f 21
546 f 28
560g 14
596

634

651 h 91

yrs post
Egypt's 12th
Dynasty

yrs post
Jacob's
death

yrs post
Sesostris I
start rule

yrs post
Joseph
imprisoned

yrs post
Joseph's
birth

yrs post
Jacob
leaving for
Haran, to
wive

yrs post
Abram's
maturation
(add 7, then
round)
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14

35

43

36

17

33

39

20

34

16

45

686

700 i

735

778

814

831

864

903

923

957

973

1018

35

14

35

yrs post
God orders
Abram
leave Haran

yrs post
Noah's
death

yrs post
Terah
‘exodus’
from Ur to
Haran
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37
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Hebrews 1:1-4 Dateline Meter

Pp :nitpy? 0ogoR RI2TWR IR0 hay

Verse

" TToAUPEP®C Kai TTOAUTPOTIWG TIAAAI

0 Be0¢ AaARCAG TOIC TTATPACIV Hiey

£V TOIC TTPOPATAIG

ETT’ E0XATOU TV NPEPWV TOUTWV
ENGANCEV AUV €V UID

OV £6nKeV KANPOVOUOV TTAVTWYV

&1” o0 Kai £TT0iNoEV TOUC Qiivac

0¢ Qv atravyaoua

TAG OOENG Kai XaPAKTAP

TAG UTTOOTACEWG aUTOU

PEPWV TE TA TTAVTA TG PAMATI

TAG OuVApEwWC [d1 £lauTol

KaBapIoPOV TWV APAPTIV TTOINCANEVOS
EKABIoEV €v Oe€IO TAG peyaAwalvng £v UYNAOIG

TOOOUTW KPEITTWY YEVOUEVOS TV AYYEAWV

Syllable

11
10
S
10
9
10

10

13
17
13

Cumulative

11

26
36
45
55
64

94
103
116

146



00w k&l IaPOoPWTEPOV 7 153

TTaP’ AUTOUG KEKANPOVOUNKEV OVoua 12 165

John Dateline Meters

Verse Syllable  Cumulative
L "Ev apxij Av 6 Adyoc, 7 7
Kai 6 AOyoc Qv TTpOC TOV BeAV, 9 16
Kai BdC AV 6 Adyoc. 7 23
2 oUTOG AV &V ApXij TTPOG TOV BEOV. 10 33
3 mravta O’ auTol £yéveTo, 9 42
Kai Xwpic auTol £yEVeTO OUDE £V O YEYOVEV 16 58
4 ¢v alt® Zwn. [£0Tiv] A, 6or7 64 0r65
kai 1) Cwr) AV TO PR TRV AVOPWTTWV: 11 75076
® Kadi TO QWG £V Tfj OKOTIA PAVEL, 10 850r86
Kai 1] oKoTia auTtd oU KaTEAABEV. 12 97098
Verse Syllable  Cumulative
" 'O Qv &1’ APXAC, O AKNKOAUEY, 10 10
O EWPAKAMPEV TOIG OPOAAUOIG UV, 121
0 £€Beaadpeda Kai ai XEIpeg NUWV EWnAdenaoav 18 39
eI T0U Adyou g {wiig- 8 47
* kai fy Lwr) épavepwon, 9 56
Kai EwPAKAPEV Kai JapTUpOUUEV 10 66
Kai atrayyEAAOUEV UiV 8 74
TV WAV TAV aiwviov 8 82
fTIC AV TTPOC TOV TTATEPA Kai £Qavepwdn AWiv- 16 98

0 GKNKOAMEV KAl EWPAKOMEV 10 108



Kol atrayyéAAopEV Kai Uiy, 9 117

iva Kai UPEIC Kovwviav ExNte HeB’ NUV. 15 132
Kai 1 Koivwvia &€ N NUETEPa PETA TOU TTATPOG 1r— 149
Kai ueTd T00 Uiol auTol Incold XpioTod. 12 161
kai TalTa ypd@ouev NUEIC, £ 169
va A Xap& AUGV | TTETTANPWUEVN. 13 182
Kai €oTiv alTn f atrayyeAia 11193
AV AKNKOauev AT’ auTol 8 201
Kai avayyEAAouEY UiV, £ 209
OTI 0 BEOC PG £OTIV 8 217
Kai okoTia €V aUT® 7 224
oUK E0TIV oUdEpia. 7 231
Verse Sevened Syllable Cumulative
ATtrokaAuyig Inool XpioToU 9 9
AV £EdWKeEV aUT® O BedG 9 18
O€ical Toig doUAoig auTol a O¢l yevéoBal €v TAXEl, 15 33
Kai E0Apavev ATTooTeiAag 42 9 42
o010 T0U ayyéAou auTtol T() SoUAwW alTol Twavvn, 16 58
0G EMapTUpnoev TOV Adyov 10U Beol 28 12 70
kai TRV papTupiav Incol XpioTol 6oa €idev. 14 14 84
Makdaplog 6 avayIvioKwV 10 94
Kai oi GkoUovTeG TOUG Adyoug TG TTpo@PnTEIag 14 108
Kai TNPodvTeG T £V AUTH YeypauMEévVa, 12 120
0 yap Kalpodg £yyuc. 42 6 126
Twévvng Taic £TTTA EKKANCiaIG TAIG £v TR Adiar 16 142
XAapIG UMV Kai €iprvn 8 150

4o 6 QV Kai 6 AV Kai & EPXOUEVOC 13 163



Kai G110 TV ETTITA TIVEUMATWY

a évwTriov To0 Bpdévou auTol 56 19 182

> kai &1o 'Inco’ XpioTod, 7 189
0 MAPTUG, O TMOTOC, O TIPWTOTOKOG TV VEKPV 21 14 203
Kai 0 apxwv TV BaciAéwv TAG YAG. 11 214
T ayatr@vT NPAaG Kai AboavTi QUGG 13 227
€K TV APAPTIOV ANV €V TQ AipaTi auTod, 15 242

6 kai émoinoev Nuacg{Besti<ic} Baaieiay, 49 10 252
e} igp€ic TG Be Kai TTaTpi auTod, 10 262
auT® N 86&a Kai TO KPATOg 9 271
€ig TOUG aitivag [TV aiwvwv] aunv. 11 282

7 ’150U EPXETAl PETA TV VEPEADV, 11 293
Kai OyeTal auTov TG 0POaAUOg 10 303
Kai oiTIveG aUTOV £EekévTnoay, 11 314
Kai kKéyovTal £TT° aUuTOV 7 321
Traoarl ai QuAai TAG YAG. vai, aunv. 10 331

Eyw €ipn 10 A Kai 10 Q &,
Aéyel KUpIoG O Bed, 17 348

6 QV Kai 6 AV Kai 6 PXOUEVOC, O TTAVTOKPATWP. 112 16 364

Jude 1-3 Dateline Meter

Verse Syllable  Cumulative

' ’loudag Inool XpioTtol dolAog 8 8
adeA@OC B¢ lakwBou 7 15
TOIC [€BvEQIV] £V B TTATPI NYATTNUEVOIG fivieswéveic] 14 29
Kai Inood XpIoT® TETNPNMEVOIC KANTOIG 12 41

2 £Aeoc UV Kai giprivn Kai ayaTrn TTAnBuveein 15 56

